
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:596
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2008
NABARD FUND TO NGOS
Murmu Shri Rupchand

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds provided by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in West Bengal during 2007-08;

(b) whether the Government has received any complaints in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE(SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): Details of funds provided by NABARD to Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) in West Bengal during 2007-08 are annexed.

(b): No such complaint has been received by the Government.

(c): Does no arise.
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